TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RKIP, LLC		108/14/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RK Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	705 Washington Ave.	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77216948	TEAM SQUIRT
Serial Number:	77858937	DARE DORM
Serial Number:	77858939	DARE DORM
Serial Number:	77858947	MOLLY'S LIFE
Serial Number:	77858949	MUFFIA
Serial Number:	77858950	MUFFIA - WELCOME TO THE FAMILY
Serial Number:	77858957	RKTV
Serial Number:	77858958	RKTV REALITYKINGS
Serial Number:	85062270	GF REVENGE
Serial Number:	85242365	BIG MOVIES HD
Serial Number:	85265155	RK
Serial Number:	85346647	HORNYBIRDS
Serial Number:	85365994	NO FACES.COM SUBMIT YOUR SEX TAPE AND MA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0651

Serial Number:	85342637	HAPPY TUGS
Serial Number:	85436924	FOOTVILLE
Serial Number:	85532448	MOMSBANGTEENS
Serial Number:	85532535	GAY REVENGE
Serial Number:	85550572	BLACKGFS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3053972772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8886671113

Email: jaf@randazza.com

Correspondent Name: Jason A. Fischer

Address Line 1: 2 South Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Fischer
Signature:	/Jason A. Fischer/
Date:	08/23/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of US TMs - RKIP to RK Holdings#page1.tif source=Assignment of US TMs - RKIP to RK Holdings#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0652

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This memorandum (this "Memorandum") is executed contemporaneously with the General Conveyance, Assignment and Assumption Agreement (the "Assignment") dated as of August 14, 2012 between RKIP, LLC ("Assigner") and RK Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"), with its principal offices located at 705 Washington Ave., Third Floor, Miami Beach, Florida 33156, is a summary of the Assignment of the Marks from the Assignor to the Assignee.

- Assignor has adopted and is using the trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) (the "Mark(s)"), set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
- The Mark(s) are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"),
 or registration has been applied for, and have been assigned the registration and serial
 numbers set forth opposite them on Schedule A hereto.
- 3. Pursuant to the terms of the Assignment, Assignor has assigned its entire interest in and to the Mark(s), and any registrations therefore granted by, or applications for such registration pending with the USPTO, including the right to sue for past infringements, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Acknowledged and agreed to as of the date first indicated above:

ASSIGNOR:

(signature)

Print Name: Ernesto Morales

Its: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

(signature)

By: ////

Print Names Jeffrey Greenberg

Its: Sole Manager

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark
77/216,948	3,384,989	TEAM SQUIRT
77/858,937	3,806,498	DARE DORM
77/858,939	3,810,019	DARE DORM
77/858,947	3,806,499	MOLLY'S LIFE
77/858,949	3,806,500	MUFFIA
77/858,950	3,813,579	MUFFIA - WELCOME TO THE FAMILY
77/858,957	3,806,501	RKTV
77/858,958	3,813,580	RKTV REALITYKINGS
85/062,270	3,919,371	GF REVENGE
85/242,365	4,031,478	BIG MOVIES HD
85/265,155	4,026,246	RK
85/346,647	4,155,614	HORNYBIRDS
85/365,994	4,187,922	NO FACES.COM SUBMIT YOUR SEX TAPE AND MA
85/342,637		HAPPY TUGS
85/436,924		FOOTVILLE
85/532,448		MOMSBANGTEENS
85/532,535		GAY REVENGE
85/550,572		BLACKGF5

Memorandum of Assignment - RK Holdings, LLC B&A Draft 081020121646

RECORDED: 08/23/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0654